

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1918 OF 2015
in
SECOND APPEAL NO.872 OF 2015**

Smt.Sunanda Manohar Nigudkar .. Applicant
Vs.
Prakash Bhagwan Mehta & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Rajesh Patil for the applicant.
None for the respondents.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 28th January 2016

P.C.

. Rule, returnable after eight weeks.

2. In addition to the Court notice, the applicant is permitted to serve the respondent by private service i.e. by courier/hand delivery/Registered Post A.D. and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. During the pendency of the civil application, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (a) to (c) of the Civil Application.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.