

*Sequeira*

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1918 OF 2015  
in  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 872 OF 2015*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's order or Directions and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Rajesh Patil, for the Applicant and Appellant.

Mr.Gaurav Gaikwad i/b  
Mr.S.S.Patwardhan, for Respondent No.1.

***CORAM: N.M. Jamdar, J.  
Friday, 1 July 2016.***

***P.C.:***

Four weeks time is granted to the Appellant to take necessary steps in respect of unserved Respondents failing which the Appeal will stand dismissed as against the unserved Respondents.

*(N.M.Jamdar, J.)*