

VKS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1918 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 872 OF 2015**

Sunanda Manohar Nigudkar ... **Applicant.**
V/s.
Prakash Bhagwan Metha and ors ... **Respondents**

Ms. Jeenal Upadhyay i/by Rajesh S. Patil, for the applicant.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

DATE : 16st August, 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] The applicant to take steps to serve respondent No.2 (iii).
- 2] Stand over to 13/09/2019.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.]